

FIR No. : 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

28.01.2017

Present: Addl. PP for the State with SI Dinesh Kumar.
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Shailender
Gautam.

Today, once again, adjournment is sought on behalf of State to file reply to the two applications filed on behalf of accused ie. MA 37/16 and MA 35/16, the reason being that IO is yet to have information from the SHO as the computer system, where the FIR was recorded is in control of SHO.

The adjournment is opposed by Ld. Defence counsel.

Ld. Defence counsel submits that the FIR would be available on the central server which would be not under control of the SHO.

State is given last opportunity to file reply to the two applications by **18.02.2017**.

IO to appear on the next date of hearing.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.01.2017