

FIR No. 82/15
PS Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma
03.03.2017

Present: Sh. Wasi Ur Rahman, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail, with counsel Sh. Shailender
Babbar and Ajay Kumar.

Inspector Sanjay, ASI Ravinder and HC Jitender are present, but they seek time to prepare their affidavits in terms of order dated 18.02.2017 passed by this Court.

As per process received, HC Rohtash is stated to away to UP in connection with investigation of some other case and HC Shiv Charan is stated to be away to Himachal Pardesh in connection with investigation of some other case. Fresh notice be served upon HC Rohtash and HC Shiv Charan for filing of their affidavit in terms of previous order.

No process has been issued to SI Dinesh Kumar who was also member of the party and whose name finds mention in the application. Process be issued to him for 30.03.2017 for filing of affidavits.

Just now counsel for accused has submitted another application under Section 91 CrPC. Notice of application issued to State for filing of reply thereto on 30.03.2017.

Be put up on **30.03.2017.**

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi/03.03.2017