

FIR No. : 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

30.03.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh.Ajay Kumar.

HC Shiv Charan is present. Other police officials, present on 3.3.17 are not responding to call. SI Dinesh is absent despite service. Be awaited.

HC Shiv Charan has filed his affidavit in terms of order dated 18.2.2017. Copy supplied to the accused. Be put up after some wait for filing of the affidavits by the other members of the raiding party in terms of previous order.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.03.2017

Present: As above.

HC Jitender Singh, ASI Ravinder Singh and ASI Rohtash have furnished their affidavits. SI Dinesh has specified in his affidavit that SIM number issued to him was of Airtel; HC Jitender Singh submits that mobile phone number given by him was of Aircel; ASI Ravinder Singh submits that mobile phone number given by him was of Vodafone; ASI Rohtash submits that mobile phone number given by him was of MTNL.

HC Shiv Charan submits that his mobile phone number was of Idea. Copies supplied to the accused.

No affidavit of SI Sanjay Kumar has been filed. ASI Shiv Charan submits that he has misplaced the affidavit of the SI and that time be given for filing of the affidavit of SI Sanjay Kumar in terms of order dated 18.2.2017.

As regards the other application no.73/17 filed on 3.3.17, SI Dinesh Kumar has submitted report/ reply thereto. Counsel for the applicant seeks adjournment for arguments on this application. Be put up on 19.4.2017 for arguments on application.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/30.03.2017