

FIR No. 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma
06.05.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Counsel Sh.Shailender
Babber.

As regards, application no.73/17, notice be issued to IO to contact ACP Ranbir Singh Dahiya and Inspector Satyawar to know the names of mobile phone service providers of their respective mobile phones which find mention in the head note of the application. Be put up on 01.06.2017.

Counsel for the applicant submits that another application filed by him is pending for preservation of record of mobile phone numbers of other members of the raiding party and that he would argue the same on 1.6.17.

As regards the affidavit dated 28.3.17 of Inspector Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel submits that the deponent has not testified about the mobile phone service provider of the concerned mobile phone. So, Issue notice to IO to contact Inspector Sanjay Kumar and to collect name of the mobile phone service provider of the concerned mobile phone in continuation of his earlier affidavit for 1.6.17.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/06.05.2017