

FIR No. : 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

01.06.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh.Shailender
Babbar.

Process was issued to SI Dinesh Kumar in terms of previous order but he has not come present. Issue notice to SI Dinesh Kumar to appear and explain non-appearance despite service for next date of hearing.

At the same time, issue notice to ACP Ranbir Singh Dahiya, Inspector Satyawar, Inspector Sanjay Kumar to file affidavit, with spare copy, as regards mobile phone service provider of their respective mobile phones.

Be put up on 11.7.2017.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/01.06.2017