

FIR No. 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

11.07.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail, with Counsel.

Inspector Satyawar Singh has filed one affidavit in terms of order dated 1.6.17 regarding his mobile phone. Copy supplied. Await appearance of SI Dinesh Kumar, Inspector Sanjay Kumar and ACP Ranbir Singh, who have been served.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/11.07.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail, with Counsel.

Sh.Ranbir Singh, Retd.ACP has not brought any affidavit but he has made statement in respect of mobile phone, he was having on 30.5.2015. Ld. Counsel for the accused has noted down the particulars of his mobile phone from his statement.

Be put up on 14.7.2017 for arguments on the application.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)