

FIR No. 82/15
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

09.10.2017

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar.

Learned Presiding Officer is away to LNJNI National Institute of Criminology and Forensic Science, Rohini, Delhi to attend course/training programme from 09.10.2017 to 13.10.2017.

Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer from Bharti Airtel, Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer from Idea and Sh. Israr Babu, Nodal Officer from Vodafone are present.

Be put up on 14.10.2017 for further proceedings.

(Vinod Kumar)
Link Special Judge-01:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
09.10.2017