

FIR No. : 82/2015
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

14.10.2017

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused on bail with counsel.

Sh. Israr Babu, Nodal Officer is present from Vodafone. Sh. Pawan Singh, Nodal Officer is present from Idea Cellular. Both of them seek time for retrieval of the data in terms of the previous order and to submit the same.

Sh. Surender Kumar, Nodal Officer is present from Bharti Airtel and has submitted manually retrieved CDR. Copy be supplied to the accused free of cost.

Put up on 07.11.2017, date already given for PE.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.14.10.2017