

FIR No. 82/15
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

05.02.2018

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Shailender Babbar.

Only one witness HC Vijay, Reader to ACP is present but his statement cannot be recorded as ACP has not appeared. Learned Add. PP submits that concerned ACP Ranbir Singh Dahiya be summoned.

In the meanwhile, on 29.01.2018, application no. 37/18 came to be filed on behalf of the accused-applicant. Heard. Notice of this application be issued to State for **16.02.2018**.

PW1 Jai Pal Singh and ACP Ranbir Singh Dahiya be summoned for **20.04.2018**. HC Vijay is also bound down for 20.04.2018.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
05.02.2018