

FIR No. : 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

01.03.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail, with counsel.

Sh. Chander Shekhar Nodal officer has submitted fresh CDR depicting duration of calls. Copy supplied to Id. Counsel for the accused/applicant and Ld. APP.

Sh. Pawan, Nodal officer from Idea cellular seeks time to furnish requisite information. He is directed to furnish the requisite details in compliance with order dated 16.02.2018 by 20.04.2014 with spare copy.

Nodal officer from Aircel is absent despite service. Issue notice u/s 350 Cr.P.C against him to show as to why action be not taken against him for non- compliance of the order for 20.04.2018.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.01.03.2018