

FIR No. : 82/2015
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

22.09.2018

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sunil Sharma is on bail with counsel
Sh. Shailender Babbar and Sh. Ajay Kumar.

ACP Ranbir Singh has not come though he was bound down for today.

Process issued for service upon HC Vijay not received back. In-charge Crime Branch to seek explanation for non-return of the process issued for service upon the HC Vijay.

Further order qua these two witnesses shall be passed on 11.10.2018.

As regards application No. 218/18 filed on behalf of the accused, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor submits that he is to seek report from the police. Report be called from the Crime Branch Prashant Vihar, if logbook of vehicle No. DL 1 CJ 4367 is in existence.

Report be also called if there was any vehicle No. DL 1 CM 1344 with this Crime Branch office as on 30.05.2015 and if so logbook of such vehicle No. DL 1 CM 1344 is in existence.

Sh. Ayush Sharma, Advocate on behalf of resolution professional appointed by NCLT, for Aircel,

alongwith Sh. Kaustabh Gupta and Nodal Officer Mr. Shishir Malhotra.

Sh. Ayush Sharma, Advocate submits that the requisite data has been tabulated but the statement is yet to be signed and sealed with the seal of the company. Ld. Counsel further submits that he is feeling difficulty in submission of the tabulated data without signatures and sealed and that they be given more time to submit duly sealed and signed statement, in terms of previous order passed by this Court.

Requisite statement be submitted on or before 11.10.2018 with spare copy.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.22.09.2018