

FIR No. 82/15
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

03.01.2019

Present: Sh. Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail, with counsel Sh. Shailendra Babbar.

Statement of PW3 Retd. ACP Ranbir Singh recorded by way of further cross-examination in part. Further cross-examination of the witness has been deferred as today learned defence counsel has referred to earlier order dated 26.07.2018 vide which original register containing entries Ex PW3/E to H, is required for the purpose of further cross-examination.

On 11.10.2018, learned defence counsel should have helped in drawing/pointed attention of the Court that since witness was to be cross-examined in respect of entries Ex PW3/E to H, original record containing these entries be also summoned but this fact was not mentioned particularly. The result is that witness has to be sent back with the direction to appear again on the next date. Accordingly, witness is bound down for **24.01.2019**.

Docket be accordingly issued to the concerned official to produce register containing entries Ex PW3/E to H.

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
03.01.2019