

FIR No. : 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma.

24.01.2019

Present: Sh.Wasi-Ur-Rehman, Public Prosecutor for the
State.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh. Shilendra Babbar.

Statement of PW 3 ACP Ranbir Singh (Retd)
concluded with recording of his cross examination.

Record clerk from the office of ACP SOS is also
present with summoned record. The record has been returned to
him on conclusion of statement of the witness.

PWs cited at Sl. No. 4 Ct. Jitender and at Sl. no. 8
Reader of ACP be summoned for **15.04.2019**.

**Longer date is given as many cases have already
been listed for trial.**

(Narinder Kumar)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.24.01.2019