

FIR No. 82/15
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

15.04.2019

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Substitute Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail, with proxy counsel Sh. Vikas Rawat.

HC Vijay has appeared with the record in lieu of ASI Ravinder Kumar, the then Reader to ACP concerned and submits that ASI Ravinder Kumar has died and that he has brought the relevant record and that he is conversant with the handwriting of late ASI Ravinder Kumar.

HC Vijay is examined as PW3 in lieu of Late ASI Ravinder Kumar, the then Reader to ACP concerned. Cross-examination is deferred on the request of ld. Proxy counsel as the ld. Main counsel is stated to be not available. PW3 is bound down for 15.07.2019.

Witnesses at Sl. No. 1 & 9 be also summoned for 15.07.2019.

Witnesses at Sl. No. 10 be summoned for 16.07.2019.

Be put up on 15.07.2019 & 16.07.2019 & 20.07.2019 for prosecution evidence.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
15.04.2019