

FIR No. 82/2015
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

15.07.2019

Present: Ms. Zaiba Majid, Substitute Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail is present, with counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar.

Two separate applications both under Section 91 CrPC have been filed on behalf of accused. Copy supplied for State. Reply, if any, be filed by 20.07.2019.

Witness Dy.S.P. Ravinder Kumar Sharma has sent request on account of exigencies of duty. Taking into consideration that witness is posted in Daman, presence of witness is exempted for today.

Witness HC Shiv Charan is stated to be out of station.

Dy.S.P. Ravinder Kumar Sharma and HC Shiv Charan be now summoned through the IO concerned for **30.08.2019**.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **16.07.2019** for purpose fixed. Thereafter case shall be taken up for **30.08.2019** for prosecution evidence.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi/15.07.2019