

FIR No. 82/2015
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

30.08.2019

Present: Ms. Nimmi Sisodia, Substitute Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused on bail.

Sh. Shailender Babbar, counsel for accused.

**PW5 is examined, cross-examined and
discharged.**

Witness HC Shiv Charan is also present for today
but is discharged unexamined today as the Ld. Substitute PP
submits that she has not gone through the file and her
instructions are not complete to examine the recovery
witness. HC Shiv Charan be summoned for **30.09.2019**.

PW4 HC Vijay be also summoned for
30.09.2019.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.2 & 3 be summoned for
25.10.2019.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
30.08.2019