

FIR No. 82/2015
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

30.09.2019

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail is present.

Sh. Vikas Rawat, counsel for accused.

Witness PW4 HC Vijay is present. Witness is to be cross-examined on behalf of the accused. Id. Main counsel is not available. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the accused to cross-examine the witness subject to cost of Rs.500/-, to be deposited with DLSA, Central.

Put up on date fixed i.e. **25.10.2019** for purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
30.09.2019