

FIR No. 82/2015
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
PS : Crime Branch

25.10.2019

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused on bail is present.

Sh. Vipul Sharma, counsel for accused.

Witness Ct. Ravinder and HC Rohtash have sent request for exemption. Witnesses are exempted for today.

Present case FIR pertains to the year 2015. all the witnesses in this case shall now be summoned through the IO at their residential address also in the event of their having proceeded on leave. No exemption to any witness on the ground that the witness has proceeded on leave shall be granted in future, matter being now in the 20 oldest cases listed.

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 2 & 8 be summoned for
13.12.2019**

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1 & 4 be summoned for
30.01.2020.**

**Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 3 & 11 be summoned for
31.01.2020.**

**For prosecution evidence, put up on 13.12.2019,
30.01.2020 and 31.01.2020.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-2:NDPS Act(Central)
Tis Hazari Court:Delhi
25.10.2019