

FIR No. : 82/15
PS : Crime Branch
State v. Sunil Sharma

30.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh. Shailender
Babbar.

Witness HC Shiv Charan is stated to be on out of
station duty.

Witness Ct.Jitender is not present despite service of
summons.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **31.01.2020** for
purpose fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.30.01.2020