

FIR No. 82/15
PS : Crime Branch Central Delhi
State v. Sunil Sharma

31.01.2020

Present: Sh. Rajat Kalra, Ld. Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused on bail, with Counsel Sh. Shailender
Babbar.

Ld. Counsel for accused submits that he is feeling
unwell today and even not be in a position to cross examine
the witness in attendance.

PW6 Dr.Subhra Kumar Paul is examined in chief.
His cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence
Counsel.

**Witnesses cited at serial no. 1, 12 of list of
prosecution witnesses and PW4 be summoned for
27.03.2020.**

Date given is not convenient to Ld. Defence
Counsel and stands cancelled.

As per request of Ld. Defence Counsel, put up on
28.03.2020 for PE.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge NDPS – 02 (Central)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.31.01.2020