

SC NO: 28399-16
FIR NO: 82-15
PS: Crime Branch
State v Sunil Sharma

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State
Accused is present with proxy counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar.

PW- HC Vijay is present, however he is discharged
unexamined as proxy Counsel submits that main counsel is not available
today.

Summons served upon IO SI Dinesh Kumar, however request
received.

Issue summons to the witnesses in terms of previous order for
next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **16.07.2024**.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /08.04.2024