

SC No. 28399/2016
State Vs. Sunil Sharma
FIR No. 82/2015
PS Crime Branch-Central Delhi

04.09.2025

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail in person with counsel Sh. Shailendra Babbar.

PW-6 Dr. Subra Kumar Paul is recalled for cross-examination after 31.01.2020. He is cross-examined and discharged.

PW ASI Shiv Charan is present, however, he is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time.

Issue fresh summons to PWs ASI Shiv Charan and HC Jaipal for date fixed.

Put up for PE on **10.12.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/04.09.2025