

6

SC No. 28399/2016

STATE Vs. SUNIL SHARMA

FIR no. 82/2015

PS Crime Branch

21.02.2026

Present: Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail in person with Ld. Counsel Mr.
Ajay Kumar.

IO as well as PWs HC Shiv Charan and HC Jaipal
have sent a request for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being
passed against them.

Issue fresh summons to PWs in terms of previous
order as well as case property, if any, be also summoned for
NDOH.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2026**.

(Virender Singh)
Special Judge, NDPS,
Central,THC, Delhi/21.02.2026