

Deepak Vs. Anju

Present:- Sh. P.K. Batra, Advocate for complainant-appellant.
Sh. Rahul Batra, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Shri Rajesh Indora, Asstt. Public Prosecutor for respondent
No. 2.

Trial court record not received.

Reply to application seeking condonation of delay not filed.

Again adjournment sought. Heard and allowed.

Case is adjourned to **06.10.2026** for filing reply on
application seeking condonation of delay.

Trial court record be also requisitioned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: **14th August, 2026**

Jyoti,
Stenographer Gr.II

(Shifa)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Jind, (UID No.HR0255)